SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12"
O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. N /
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF ~
STRIP FOOTINGS - 5T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T Md’ -ELEV. | , /BMTAR AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV.
FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY - - . . GRQUND FLOOR AREA = 126654, Ft.
&" OR |0" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2'x@" / 2'xI0" FLOOR JOISTS REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATION \MLKFT WALL M) OPENING FT' (O@IN?M’)/ PERCENTAGE SEC FLOOR AREA = 5A2] 9, Ft. |
20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION TOTAL FLOOR AREA = & | Sq. Ft
248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. FRONT 6552400 —16087) 415000 — (650) 1346 % 26552 | 5q. M.
LEFT SIDE llagsoo  |lo405) —~_| —05000 |(e4) BOB % ST AR GRS AREA e o
EQUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEEED JOISTS OVER [6' SPANS PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE, REFER 000 % s EN P q. Ft.
24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. RIGHT 5IDE 2216500 |40 — | e |(000) 2nd FLOOR OPENAREA Sq, Ft.
REAR 2000 —100. 1900 ; 2124 % EN A%@S = 14 Sq. Ft.
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FIL| 6% Ge) 1931 1243, ADD TOTAL ?E:E < AREA _ 5 5q =
24'x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS ADD FIN. BAS = g e,
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS - - - - GROSS FLOOR AREA = | 2812  Sq, FL.
30"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TM 362034 FT° (33100 M) 3518 FT'  (2934M) %ﬁ\ 26622 5g, M.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.
-2'x6" OUND FLOOR COVERAGE =| 1266 | 32q, Ft.
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) 2-2'x6" STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND SR
D I O N Taa? 176 BRENTWOOD 4 - ELEV. 2 ENERSY STAR| GARAGE COVERAGE / AREA N 3ag| 5q, FE.
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. PORCH COVERAGE / AREA = 63| 5q, Ft.
WHEN TWO CONDITIDNS APPLY RING CAPACITY OR 40 KP ELEVATION WALL FT° (WAL M) OPENING FT*  (OPENING M) PERCENTAGE TR W FORER RN o
a ps. BEARING CAPACITY OR 40 KPa | -
ENGINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. m FRONT 6652100  (61.60) 883500 (32 B2 % = | 16044 [N&g. m.
J LEFT SIDE 1314l00 (105.67) 405000 (84) 146 % TO}N- COVERASGE W/O PORCH = | 664 | SqnTt.
PAD FOOTINGS L |2"jl¢ ..|2"_J; RIGHT SIDE nasmoo  |(i.od) 0 (0.00) 000 % Z = | 15454 | Sq mN
20 KPa NATIVE SOIL 40 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOli. NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL REAR 6255000 (58.1) 1231800 (1243) 2134 %
Fl = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"x48"'x20" CONCRETE PAD FOR THIS DETAIL 15 18-0F AREA CALCULATIONS _ ELEV. 2
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD  F2 = 40"x40"x16" CONCRETE PAD GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1256| &g, Ft
F3 = BomBoNI2" CONGRETE PAD  F3 = 34'34'14" CONCRETE PAD THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL - ; ; 2 263 % SECOND FLOOR AREA = 554 Sq, Ft
F4 = 24'%24"%|2" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28'x26'x|2" CONCRETE PAD TOTAL %BL3FT (3366TM) 3263FT  (2d04M) TOTAL FLOOR AREA =| 2810 %, Ft
F5 = 16"xI6"x2" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"xI8"x&" CONCRETE PAD - e 518 Sq A
2 -1 /2" x 5 /2" TIMBERS D (LSL) 1. ) ™.
(REFER. TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) EaL A s NA”‘ES ,_E : T;:ER D4 - 3 S FLAER GPE AREA | <5 s
AND SPACED MAX. 8l0"0.C. T C, ELEV E!gﬁ“ 5'ﬁ . Ft.
SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8-0"0.C. VERTICAL " " " " 2nd FLOOR OPEN AREA I+ &q. Ft.
BRICK VENEER LINTELS AND /16" EXT. O5B SHEATHING. ELEVATION \NALKFT {WALL M) OPENING FT*  (OPENING PERCENTAGE PO TETAL OPEN AREAE . 4 5q, 7t
WL = 3-1/2"%3-1/2"x1/4"L. ([AOx9Ox6.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No2 <WMW FRONT 106.4200\665.@ 683300/(82/1) 1250 % APD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = o|sq. Ft
HWL2 = 4'x3-1/2"X5/16"L. (0OXA0xS.0L) + 2-2'x&" SPR, No.2
WL3 = 5'%3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x40x©.0L) + 2-2"%I0" SPR. No.2 LEFT SIDE 2229200  [(11455) (132) 920 % GROSS FLOOR AREA = 22::; : f::
WL4 = 6'%x3-1/2'%3/8"L. (1I50x40xI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 o* | lo* M.
WLE = 6"x4"'x3/8"L (1I50xI00xI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No':{2 RIGHT SIDE f;.qm ?)5) ;19\ (0.00) 3;0;:: GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE - 1256 | 5q, Ft
WLE = B'%3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x8.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 REAR 5000 2.l 1800 , a
WLT = 5'x3-1/2"%5/16"L (125x40x8.0L) + 3-2'10" SPR. No.2 T O i i P 1243 GARAGE COVERAGE / AREA 348| 5q, Ft
WLS = B5'x3-1/2°x5/16"L (125x40xB.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 6 400 PORCH COVERAGE 7 AREA - 63 &5, Tt
WLA = 6"x4"x3/8"L (50XI00KI0.0L) + 3-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 ° T
X e T TA TOT, BBLAFT (35664 M) MBBFT  (BlM) %\ TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH = dimeEak
LINTELS AND BEAMS I B45 [ Bqm
WBl = 2-2"'x8&" SPR. No.2 (2-38x164 SPR. No.2) : . M- |
WB2 = 3-2'x®" 5PR. No.2 (3-38x184 SPR. No.2) TOTAL COVERASE WO PORCH =| 1654 | 59, F.
WB3 = 2-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 (2-36%235 SPR. No.2) THE MINIMJM THERMAL FPERFORMANCE OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT g _ ~ . : = | 15366 | Sq. m.
WB4 = 3-2'%I0" 5PR. No.2 3-38x235 SPR. No.2) SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING % FEast Gwillimbu TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
WB5 = 2-2'xI12" SPR. No.2 (2-38x286 SPR. No.2) faw ry ) N TTATIONS SEEYA
WB6 = 3-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 3-36x286 SPR. No.2) ENERGY STAR V-1 Buiing Standards Barch BCIN 18487 BUILDING STANDARDS BRANCH AREA CALCULATIO .
WBT = 5-2"x|2" SPR. No.2 5-38x2866 SPR. No.2) T "GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1256] SgFt.
WBIl = 4-2"x10" 5PR. No.2 (4-36x235 SPR. No.2) HIS PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN SESOND FLOOR AREA = 52484, Ft
WBI2 = 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-386x206 SPR. No.2) COWONENT NOTE These plans have been reviewed for use with the - . o . BQ q’ :
* ‘ * o5 correcrlxous as noted. No other changes 111Taytl.ue REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH TOTA\FLOOR AREA, = | 2 5q. Ft
CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 056 ade with wri approval of the Building TN > 7 y !
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS VINMM Ret (R) VALE R60) s Bt ALt ooy wit.  THE ZONING BY-LAW 2018-043, AS Sl | 5q. M
LVLIA = |-l 3/4" x T 1/4" (I-45x164) S ———————— > Zoning By-LlT- :015-343. as amﬂf{ddedd audl the AMENDED st FLOOR O{EN AREA o) Sq, Ft.
= 9 n n oo CEl X Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
t\\;tlz =23_||53/74"xx1-[I{;"%j;i?&a) MINIMUM RS| (R) VALUE (R3|) ;ﬁlpprovegldoclun_ll%}ts must b_i kept toubsne lat alll 2nd FLOzﬁ o:ENNAREzs 14 50[, F]lﬁ4 5 -
LVLa = 4_| 3/4" X —’ 1/4" (4_45)d54) 1mes. lél DUL lllg permit  mus e clearly . ADD TOT o bsE = q.
LVLAA = -l 3/4" x 4 1/2" (1-45x240) EXPOSE FLOOR . 5’2'34% posted on sie at all times. FOR Model Review...................... ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA_ = o[ 8q. Ft
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4" x 4 |/2" 2-45x240) MINIMIM RS1 (R) VAL Discipline | Reviewsr | BCIN | Daie - T
LVL5 = 3- 3/ 4""" al. 2""5‘45"240) WALLS ABOVE GRADE 475 Building Code |y athier | 43236 | 2021-02-24 BY cfoster SROSS FLOOR AREV\; = 9
t&iﬁ - ﬁlaa//:" x nq7lg" 5?:’%5?%43 MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R22+R5) Sewage System DATE 21/01 /202 1 L 26561 5q. M
= |- =45% £ Ry A . Aol deviviiiiiisiiiiiiiisuiiiisiis -
LVLE = 2-1 3/4" x | /8" (2-45x300) BASEMENT WALLS 352 Zomng GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE =| 1256 | 2q.Ft
LVLT = 31 3/4" x || /8" 3-45x300) MINIMUM RS! (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET) GARAGE COVERAKGE / AREA N 348 5q, Ft
LVLTA = 4-| 3/4" x 1| /8" (4-45x300) -
LVLG = B-| 3/4" x 14" B-45x356) < 600mm BELOW GRADE (RIO) TOTAL W PORCH = | Sq, Ft
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" x 18" B-45x456) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE =| B45N] 5, m.
ORTED / N
LVL BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 2.0E (Fb=2800ps| MIN.) OR SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 116 5%5’ ANGLE TOFAL COVERASE WO PORCH = | 1654 | Bq, Ft.
EGUIVALENT. MINMUM RS1 (R) VALUE (RIO) UP TO I, = | 5366 | 59w,
WINDOWS & SLIDING GLASS DOORS AW 14 OTHERWISE TO INVERTED /
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS MAXIMUM U-VALUE ENERGY STAR © 20N 2 (FR 2 14) EE REVIENED 3-1/23-2'X 14"
LI = 3-1/2"3-1/2"xI/4"L @Ox9Ox6.0L) SACE VEATING EUPENT T _/ tlodoxe) )
12 = 4"%x3-1/2"x5/16"L. (lOOXqOX&.OL) MINIMUM AFUE i BRICK/ — L W Archltect Inc
LB = 5°%x3-1/2"'x5/16"L (125x90x8.0L) STONE :
L4 = 6"Xx3-1/2"x3/8". (150x40xI0.0L) GAS FIREPLACE ELECTRONIC SPARK IGNITION VENEER DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW
L5 = 6"x4"'x3/8"L. (150XI00xI0.0L) = . DEC. 04. 2020
L6 = T'x4"x3/8"L (I15xl00x10.0L) HRY TIER 2 T5% SRE ENERGY STAR ® HRV TO > n e : )
MINIMUM EFFICIENCY BE INTERCONNECTED TO THE FURNAGE FAN STRUDET INC.
MUST BE BALANCED INDICATING ON HIgH - . FINAL &Y
D OORr S CHEDULE SPEED FRESH/STALE d This stamp is only fer the purposes of design
CONDENSING HOT WATER TANK q0% TE INVERTED confrol and caries no other professional obligations.
NOS. [WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE HOT WATER TANK B-1/2'%3-1/2'1/4*
&4 |10' OR MORE ENVIROSENCE (40x40%6.0)
CEILING | CEILING DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY TWO SHOWERS > 42% STEADY R3-42 OR STEEL ANGLE
L | 2ol emer p-o" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR D342 SPPORTED W
[ 2-8"| &-B" &'-o" INSULATED FRONT DOORS OIS
S| 220 e P NOOD & GLASS DOOR AIR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MINMM | DETACHED LEVEL | (25 ACHI0)® NLR) DTEEL ANGLE APR.D 9 19 ESCC MODEL
2| 2.8 eus H0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR ATTACHED LEVEL | (3.0 ACH/0.26 NLR) %'?'IOCNKE/ OTHERWISE TO N -
4| 2v2"| &-8" 80" INTERIOR. SLAB DOOR DUC ALL SUPPLT DUCTS AND | m OF RETURN BE REVIEWED t 2 1 ENERGY. STAR — V
5| 2-6" e-& -0 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR TSEALING DUCTS VENEER BY ENGINEER. O I' O
L A Y —o" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6| 22| eo| 2o | NEROR SLAD DOOR o T s R INVERTED STEEL ANGLE DETAIL ‘ o BRENTWOOD 4
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
\ ENERGY STAR
L . SHEET TITLE
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set R AREA CHARTS DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4. . ] ) ) 8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. reen ar '
3. ) ‘Q_UALIFICATIO‘N .INFORMATION - CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 %NFAZ.A\( STAR, o1 Ade. ol/l"{ Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code LAK 4565 ESIGN SCALE e " A 2859 AGE No.
e A Y
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION NOV2017 | VIKAS GAJAR—F=) 28770 P (416) 736-4096 I NA O PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME \r’“’SFGNATURE BCIN  (905) 660-0745 NC. e oV 2017 | o 15.02 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.
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= Town of J—
m East Gwillimbury
= Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the -
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These

. approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly

- posted on site at all times.

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR

’ . gi?cl:ill?lillz S Reviewer | BCIN Datc
' ' uilding Code . Authier 2021-02-24
,Il’ 56-0. mmm L-O.L Sewage System L =
I 1 Zoning
ey A2 e N S R et | |
N i R e ] EE BT E T | =F ~F -F
11 [t . ] B BT PP ME i N
1 b- e e 1 1 e e T e ——— '} I.——i i
ik 202" Il
[ N P i NP
[ 1T |g§ '
I h S d il
i N : 4 ! i § ’
t il - CHECK. FOUNDATION WALL i | IS .
! : tQﬁl.i FOR DOOR ABOVE Ve 1 lg -
| . !q% | N pd i | £
¥ 33 4 11
s i) . SN e
3y - . st
1l GQ : UNEXCAVATED s 1E o 5 B
g ! TOP SOIL ONLY) s B (%{pf" : g =
- | | - h 1/’ RN . I [ I - )
E‘&‘ I : 2-55 REDARS IN TOP OF NG I i 'gg
) B 41 N FOND HALL FOR LATERAL NG Nl & ' -
= ._-g A SUPPORT ¢ STAIR OPENING, N N[ RS -
g B2 1|’ EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND AN = T
s e 112 H Bx12 STAIR OPRHING EAGH WAY. N : {g g . g
- b B e . I T
I N / 152 3
? LA I - : - CHECK FONDATION WALL il § a &
| ; FOR DOOR ABOVE | : . :
.-..:r._ ._] . ’ ) : VENTW
79-%-— I____j T T T g NN " ! AL--‘LRF-&!—__-' . : .
il fls . e e —F -
| o | e &6 00 W T e i
) 11 P % g H '
o R ¥ I - ﬁ : | |
in F s By %ﬁ ; T
il ! ' @ 12 IR G e e
N I -_-__~1.__|_ g8 2 v 3— N |['—_—*~.]f| 2 _ e it } e
; I'—‘f'_' ;‘,b_sl - : v Iy -\v/ OPTIONAL |! - (! ﬁ : Ll [+
[ o i ROUGH—Iy! il -QQ I g‘-_ -
oy SARE| N N | 4t mz=0 S b v w
% x] Y L A | M . 54 I
. 114 5 =N I t ' i .
T - \ \ T Nk
il I A I ey I et e i U R R AP | —— Ic;r_b__t—_.ml:-“——"‘—_rl—"-——“ ————— - q;’r :
e | L P - e R d 2 < - Palll ol 2 L4 MSE b v ., ‘: a. =i i i I.‘ - 34 Bl . e [ —— el
T S — P S— S ——— e ———_ T a——— TS — | —~
o B0°06* STRUGT. STEEL FRAME : S . ' —\_ermm ' . CELLAR —'sorea -
BASEMENT MINDOW TTP, . . BASEMENT HNDOW TYP, 6" RF. CONG. HITH I5M BARS 812" OC.
EACH WAY WITH MIN | |/4* CONCRETE COVER
L _ AND 24"X24" i5M BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
W L zu . , ' ou " MORE THAN 23 5/8" 0.C.
- &4 J 26 | 7 , 269" | fze | 25 o |
4 | 616" [18:15 M) ' L
: A
N BASEMENT PLAN 2 REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR | Lor on B INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD CONDITION
. _ : - SIZES
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 MAR 0 6208
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~ BRENTWOOD 4

ENERGY STAR

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibiiity for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Bullding Code to be a designer.
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Nlwis o

Required uniess tiesign is exempt under Divigion G, Subsection 3.2.5 of the buiiding cods
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My Town of J
m East Gwillimbury
(et Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with

Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the -

Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly

’ . posted on site at all times.

BCIN
43236

Date
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H. Authier
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East Gwillimbury

Building Standards Branch BCIN #18487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
-times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
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corrections as noted. No other changes may be -
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
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